Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17027314 001 Seite 2 von 19
Page 2 of 19
TEST SUMMARY
5.1.1 CONDUCTED EMISSION

Table 2: Rating of EUT
Kind of Equipment JTECH PAGER
Type Designation 450163, 450168, 450180
FCC ID VU3-COMMPASS457
Table 3: Technical Specification of EUT
Technical Specification  Value
Operating Frequency band 457.6MHz
Operation Voltage DC2.4V (via built-in rechargable battery)
Modulation  FM
Antenna Type Internal Antenna, Non-User Replaceable
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17027314 001 Seite 8 von 19
Page 8 of 19
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. Receiving
B. Charging (via external specified charger)
C. Stand by
D. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Circuit Diagram - PCB Layout
- Construction Drawing - Bill of Material
- User’s Manual - Label
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17027314 001 Seite 9 von 19
Page 9 of 19
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Emission:  The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest
possible radiation level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the
instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5.
Due to models’ differences indicated in clause 3.1, full test was applied on models
450163 and 450180.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Item Description Model No. Manufacturer
AC/DC Adapter TR36A-13 03A03 CINCON Electronics Co., Ltd.
Battery Plate -- Ocean Springs Metal Manufacture
Limited.
Note: the adapter is only for testing, not marketed with EUT.
4.4 Countermeasures to achieve EMC Compliance
The test sample, which has been tested, contained the noise suppression parts as
described in the Constructional Data Form or the Technical Construction File. No
additional measures were employed to achieve compliance.
(Test diagrams removed? Pls. still put in. Also it will be much helpful to Rene is you can draw a
system diagram, i.e. adaptor + charging docking + EUT.)
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17027314 001 Seite 10 von 19
Page 10 of 19
4.5 Test Setup Diagram
Diagram of Measurement Configuration for Radiation Test
Diagram of Measurement Equipment Configuration for Mains Conduction Measurement
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17027314 001 Seite 11 von 19
Page 11 of 19
Diagram of Measurement Equipment Configuration for Conducted Transmitter